Exposed to  AUD Others Total AUD Others Total

Financial
assets

Cash S$118,433

S$80,360

S$198,793 S$99,840  S$121,992  S$221,832

Financial
liabilities

Derivative
financial
liability

S$5,400

– S$5,400

S$424,744  – S$424,744

 (1): Currency exposure exists in respect of balances denominated in currencies other than Singapore dollar.

The following table summarises the sensitivity of the balance of financial instruments held at the
reporting date to movement in the exchange rate of the Singapore dollar to the Australian dollar,
with all other variables held constant.

The derivative financial liability is sensitive to the changes in the A$/S$ exchange rate. The table
below outlines the impact a change in the AUD exchange rate has on the fair value of the derivative
financial liability.

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

Life Corporation Ltd

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements - 30 June 2017

- 74 -

4. Financial risk management objectives and policies (cont'd)

Foreign currency risk (cont’d)

Net loss

Higher/ (Lower)

Other
comprehensive loss

Higher/ (Lower)
 2017 2016 2017 2016
 S$ S$ S$ S$
Judgements of reasonably
possible movements *:

+ 5% (2015: 5%) 5,652  16,245 – –
- 5% (2015: 5%) (5,652) (16,245) – –

* The rate applied in 2017 is based on management expectations.

Credit risk

Credit risk arises from the financial assets of the Group, which comprise mainly of cash and cash
equivalents and trade and other receivables. The Group's exposure to credit risk arises from
potential default of the counter party, with a maximum exposure equal to the carrying amount of
these instruments.

The Group’s primary bankers are DBS Ltd and Commonwealth Bank of Australia, with whom the
Group’s operating accounts are held. The directors consider these financial institutions, which have
ratings of at least A from Standard & Poor’s, to be appropriate for the management of credit risk